RESOLUTION	21-11
KESOTOTION	24 ⁻ 14

A	RESOLUTION	OF	THE	CITY	OF	BE:	LLE	ISLE	OF	ORAN	GE CO	UNTY	, FI	CORIDA,
ΑI	OOPTING THE	TENT	TATIVE	BUDG	ET	FOR	THE	CITY	OF	BELLE	ISLE	FOR	THE	FISCAI
YE	EAR BEGINNI	NG (ОСТОВЕ	ER 1,	20	024,	ANI	O END	ING	ON	SEPTEN	/BER	30,	2025,
PF	ROVIDING FOR	R AN	EFFEC	TIVE	DAT	PE.								

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle held a public hearing on September 3, 2024, as required by Florida Statute 200.065, to review the proposed budget for the fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2024 and ending on September 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget for the City of Belle Isle for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024, and ending on September 30, 2025, provides for a total of all funds in the amount of \$13,403,339, as set forth in Attachment "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adopt the tentative budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Belle Isle, Florida, of Orange County, Florida, that:

SECTION 1. The City Council adopts the tentative budget for the fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2024, and ending on September 30, 2025, as set forth in Attachment "A", and including all amendments, if any, adopted at its public hearing on September 3, 2024.

SECTION 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing of and by the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida, this $3^{\rm rd}$ day of September 2024.

1	
2	Nicholas Fouraker, Mayor
3	Attest: Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk
4	
5	
6	Approved as to form and legality
7	City Attorney
8	
9	STATE OF FLORIDA
10	COUNTY OF ORANGE
11	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do hereby
12	certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 24-14 was duly and legally
13	passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session assembled, at which
14	session a quorum of its members were present on the day of
15	, 2024.
16	
17	
18	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	